Solicitation: On September 5, 2025, the City issued Invitation to Bid No. ITB-0013-25, Parks, 

Sports Fields and Trails Landscape and Maintenance Services. The solicitation was advertised on Bidnet 

and the City’s website. The solicitation was broadcast to nine hundred and eighty-seven (987) vendors with 

bids due October 16, 2025. A total of five (5) responses were received. The Procurement Department 

conducted an internal review of each submittal. Yellowstone Landscape Southeast, LLC submitted the 

lowest responsive and responsible bid in response to this solicitation and its requirements.